Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0 OMB No. 0651-0027 (e	6/04) x p. 6/30/2005)	Docket No.: 5015	58.20047		-16-200		RC
	R	ECORDATION FOR	M COVER S.	10;	3082665		
		PATEN	IS ONLY				
To the Director o	f the U.S. Patent ar	nd Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attach	ed documents o	or the new address	s(es) be	low.
1. Name of conve	ying party(ies)	/Execution Date(s):	((ies)	
Hisaki SAKURAI		Name: Brothe	er Kogyo Kab	oushiki Kaisha		<u></u>	
			Internal Addre	ss:			160
							B.C.
Execution Date(s)	September 2, 2	2005	Street Addres	s: 15-1 Nae	shiro-cho, Miz	uho-ku	123
Additional name(s) of o	conveying party(ies)) attached? Yes 🗸 N	0				
3. Nature of conv	eyance:	_		ahi Aishilea	- 407 0504		
Assignment	Ē	Merger	City: Nagoya-	-sni, Aichi-ke	n 467-8561,		<u> </u>
Security Agree	ement	Change of Name	State:				
Government I	nterest Assignm	ient	Country:				
Executive Ord	er 9424, Confirr	matory License	Country		Zip:		
Other 4. Application or A. Patent Applicat	-		Additional name s document is be B. Patent N	ing filed toge No.(s)			
 Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add 	ion No.(s) ress to whom o	Additional numbers a	s document is be B. Patent N Httached? Yes 6. Total numb	ing filed toge No.(s) ✓No	ther with a new	v appli	
 4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu 	ion No.(s) ress to whom o	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed:	document is be B. Patent N Httached? Yes 6. Total numb involved:	ing filed toge No.(s) ✓No per of applica	ther with a new	v appli tents	
 Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add 	ress to whom o ment should b	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne	 document is be B. Patent N attached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3) 	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of application 7 CFR 1.21(1	ations and pa	tents	
 4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu 	ion No.(s) ress to whom o ment should b Eugene LeD	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne	s document is be B. Patent N Httached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of applica 7 CFR 1.21(d to be charge	ations and pa 1 h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca	tents	cation
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name:	ion No.(s) ress to whom o ment should b Eugene LeE Reed Smitt 29th Floor	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne	s document is be B. Patent N Muttached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of applica 7 CFR 1.21(d to be charge	ations and pa	tents	cation
 4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu 	ion No.(s) ress to whom o ment should b Eugene Let Reed Smitt	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne	s document is be B. Patent N ittached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of applica 7 CFR 1.21(I d to be charg d to be charg	ations and pa 1 h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca	tents 10.00 ard accour	nt
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address:	ion No.(s) ress to whom of ment should b Eugene Le Reed Smith 29th Floor 599 Lexingt	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne	s document is be B. Patent N ittached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of applica 7 CFR 1.21(d to be charg d to be charg uired (governa	ations and pa 1 h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a	tents 10.00 ard accour	nt
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address: City:	ion No.(s) ress to whom a ment should b Eugene Let Reed Smitt 29th Floor 599 Lexingt New York	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne h ton Avenue	s document is be B. Patent N B. Patent N 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize D Authorize Mone requ 8. Payment I	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of applica 7 CFR 1.21(d to be charg d to be charg uired (governi nformation ard Last 4 N	ther with a new ations and pa 1 h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest no	tents 0.00 ard accour t affecti	nt ing title
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address: City: State: New York	ion No.(s) ress to whom of ment should b Eugene LeE Reed Smith 29th Floor 599 Lexingt New York	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne	s document is be B. Patent N b. Patent N 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize D. Authorize B. Payment In a. Credit Ca	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of application of to be charged to be charged uired (governmention and Last 4 Mexpiration	ations and pa 1 h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest no Numbers on Date	tents 10.00 ard accour t affecti	nt ing title
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number:	ion No.(s) ress to whom of ment should b Eugene LeE Reed Smith 29th Floor 599 Lexingt New York 212/521-5400	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne h ton Avenue	s document is be B. Patent N b. Patent N 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize D. Authorize B. Payment In a. Credit Ca	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of application of to be charged to be charged uired (governmention and Last 4 Mexpiration	ations and pa 1 h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest no Numbers on Date	tents 10.00 ard accour t affecti	nt ing title
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address: City: State: New York Phone Number: Fax Number:	ion No.(s) ress to whom a ment should b Eugene Let Reed Smitt 29th Floor 599 Lexingt New York 212/521-5450	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne h ton Avenue	s document is be B. Patent N ittached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize None requ 8. Payment II a. Credit Ca b. Deposit	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of applica of CFR 1.21(d to be charged to be charged to be charged uired (government formation and Last 4 N Expiration	ther with a new ations and pa 1 h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest no	tents 10.00 ard accour t affecti	nt ing title
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address: City: State: New York Phone Number: Fax Number:	ion No.(s) ress to whom of ment should b Eugene LeE Reed Smith 29th Floor 599 Lexingt New York 212/521-5400	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne h ton Avenue	s document is be B. Patent N ittached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize None requ 8. Payment II a. Credit Ca b. Deposit	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of applica of CFR 1.21(d to be charge d to be charge uired (government formation and Last 4 N Expirati Account Nume	ther with a new ations and pa 1 h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest no Numbers on Date mber 50-1529 me	tents 0.00 ard accour t affecti	nt ing title
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address: City: State: Phone Number: Fax Number:	ion No.(s) ress to whom a ment should b Eugene Let Reed Smitt 29th Floor 599 Lexingt New York 212/521-5400 212/521-5450	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne h ton Avenue ip: 10022-7650	s document is be B. Patent N ittached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize None requ 8. Payment II a. Credit Ca b. Deposit	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of applica of CFR 1.21(d to be charge d to be charge uired (government formation and Last 4 N Expirati Account Nume	ations and pa <u>a</u> tions and pa <u>1</u> h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest no Numbers on Date nber September 8, 5	tents 10.00 ard accour t affecti	nt ing title
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address: City: State: New York Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature:	ion No.(s) ress to whom a ment should b Eugene Let Reed Smitt 29th Floor 599 Lexingt New York 212/521-5450 Predonne@reed 212/5450	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne h ton Avenue	s document is be B. Patent N ittached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize None requ 8. Payment II a. Credit Ca b. Deposit	ing filed toge No.(s) Per of application of CFR 1.21(d to be charged d to be charged uired (government formation and Last 4 N Expiration Account Numer and User Name Total number of	ations and pa <u>a</u> tions and pa <u>1</u> h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest no Numbers on Date nber September 8, 3 Data of pages including	tents 0.00 ard accour t affecti 2005 ie cover	nt ing title
4. Application or A. Patent Applicat 5. Name and add concerning docu Name: Street Address: City: State: New York Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: Eug	ion No.(s) ress to whom of ment should b Eugene Let Reed Smittl 29th Floor 599 Lexingt New York 212/521-5400 212/521-5450 eledonne@reed Letonne gene LeDonne stration No. 3593	Additional numbers a correspondence e mailed: Donne h ton Avenue	s document is be B. Patent N 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize B. Payment II a. Credit Ca b. Deposit Authoriz	Ing filed toge No.(s) INO Per of applica TOTER 1.21(I d to be charged uired (government formation ard Last 4 N Expiration Account Num ced User Name Total number of sheet, attachment Sheet, Sheet,	ations and pa <u>ations and pa</u> <u>1</u> h) & 3.41) \$_4 ged by credit ca ged to deposit a ment interest no Numbers on Date nber September 8, 3 Data pages including nents, and docum	tents 0.00 ard accour t affecti 2005 ie cover	nt ing title

4

•

PATENT REEL: 016975 FRAME: 0332

ASSIGNMENT

aid to each of the er to					
1, Japan					
es of America as no all provisional, Palent, extensions,					
INKJET PRINTER HEAD HAVING ARRANGEMENT FOR EVEN DISTRIBUTION OF INK					
INTO INK INLETS					
)					
America					
**					
<u> </u>					

 The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee's may deem necessary.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or relassue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recessmination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

b) The undersigned hereby grank(s) the firm of Reed Smith LLP the power to incert on this assignment any further identification which may
 6) The undersigned hereby grank(s) the firm of Reed Smith LLP the power to incert on this assignment any further identification which may
 b) necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Sep. 2, 2005	Name of Inventor	Hisaki Saleurai	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

0